STATEMENT OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS
COUNTY-WIDE RATES
AND ESTIMATED REVENUE DISTRIBUTION

FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

LOCAL STATE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
SECURED ASSESSED SECURED UNSECURED ALL
ASSESSED VALUATIONS PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY PROPERTY
Land 93,979,080,119 308,466,928 94,287,547,047 1,654,028 94,289,201,075
Structures 232,113,312,811 4,626,901,685 236,740,214,496 62,406,421 236,802,620,917

Fixtures
Living Improvements

705,907,018
84,758,900

0
0

705,907,018
84,758,900

5,045,926,122
0

5,751,833,140
84,758,900

Improvements 232,903,978,729 4,626,901,685 | 237,530,880,414 5,108,332,543 242,639,212,957
Other Tangibles 946,600,255 1,877,331,926 2,823,932,181 5,327,245,358 8,151,177,539
Penalty 14,139,647 0 14,139,647 80,453,945 94,593,592

Gross Valuations

327,843,798,750

6,812,700,539

334,656,499,289

10,517,685,874

345,174,185,163

Less Non-Reimbursable Exemptions 9,789,446,859 9,789,446,859 244,914,882 10,034,361,741
Net Valuation for tax levy

purposes (Assessor's Net) 318,054,351,891 6,812,700,539 | 324,867,052,430 10,272,770,992 335,139,823,422
STATE REIMBURSED EXEMPTIONS

Homeowner Exemptions 1,967,493,487 1,967,493,487 1,967,493,487
Net Values (Auditor's Net) 320,021,845,378 6,812,700,539 | 326,834,545,917 10,272,770,992 337,107,316,909

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT
INCREMENT

91,043,991,841

585,590,899

91,629,582,740

4,478,763,121

96,108,345,861

COUNTY-WIDE TAX RATES

(Per $100 Assessed Valuation)

General Purpose Rate

FUND NUMBER SECURED RATE

UNSECURED

1-1000

1.00000

1.00000

* ESTIMATED DISTRIBUTION OF GENERAL PURPOSE REVENUE

NOTES:

(Includes Secured and Unsecured Taxes and Homeowner's Exemption Reimbursement)

County (Includes General Fund, Fire & Library) 368,650,570
Cities 230,474,814
Schools 1,127,428,257
Special Districts 260,463,058
Education Augmentation Fund 422,973,012
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund 961,083,459

Total

1. The overall Delinquency Rate on secured taxes for FY 2021-2022 was 2.09 %.

2. As of FY 1981-82, all valuations are reported at 100% of assessed value rather than at 25% of assessed value.

3,371,073,169

3. Non-commercial aircraft is included under Unsecured Property and is no longer reported separately.

* Based on 2021-2022 allocation factors.
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