STATEMENT OF ASSESSED VALUATIONS COUNTY-WIDE RATES AND ESTIMATED REVENUE DISTRIBUTION FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

ASSESSED VALUATIONS	LOCAL SECURED PROPERTY	STATE ASSESSED PROPERTY	TOTAL SECURED PROPERTY	TOTAL UNSECURED PROPERTY	TOTAL ALL PROPERTY
Land	93,979,080,119	308,466,928	94,287,547,047	1,654,028	94,289,201,075
Structures	232,113,312,811	4,626,901,685	236,740,214,496	62,406,421	236,802,620,917
Fixtures	705,907,018	0	705,907,018	5,045,926,122	5,751,833,140
Living Improvements	84,758,900	0	84,758,900	0	84,758,900
Improvements	232,903,978,729	4,626,901,685	237,530,880,414	5,108,332,543	242,639,212,957
Other Tangibles	946,600,255	1,877,331,926	2,823,932,181	5,327,245,358	8,151,177,539
Penalty	14,139,647	0	14,139,647	80,453,945	94,593,592
Gross Valuations	327,843,798,750	6,812,700,539	334,656,499,289	10,517,685,874	345,174,185,163
Less Non-Reimbursable Exemptions	9,789,446,859		9,789,446,859	244,914,882	10,034,361,741
Net Valuation for tax levy purposes (Assessor's Net)	318,054,351,891	6,812,700,539	324,867,052,430	10,272,770,992	335,139,823,422
STATE REIMBURSED EXEMPTIONS					
Homeowner Exemptions	1,967,493,487		1,967,493,487		1,967,493,487
Net Values (Auditor's Net)	320,021,845,378	6,812,700,539	326,834,545,917	10,272,770,992	337,107,316,909
COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT INCREMENT	91,043,991,841	585,590,899	91,629,582,740	4,478,763,121	96,108,345,861

COUNTY-WIDE TAX RATES

(Per \$100 Assessed Valuation)

General Purpose Rate

FUND NUMBER SECURED RATE 1-1000

UNSECURED 1.00000

* ESTIMATED DISTRIBUTION OF GENERAL PURPOSE REVENUE

(Includes Secured and Unsecured Taxes and Homeowner's Exemption Reimbursement)

1.00000

County (Includes General Fund, Fire & Library)	368,650,570
Cities	230,474,814
Schools	1,127,428,257
Special Districts	260,463,058
Education Augmentation Fund	422,973,012
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund	961,083,459
Total	3,371,073,169

NOTES:

- 1. The overall Delinquency Rate on secured taxes for FY 2021-2022 was 2.09 %.
- 2. As of FY 1981-82, all valuations are reported at 100% of assessed value rather than at 25% of assessed value.
- 3. Non-commercial aircraft is included under Unsecured Property and is no longer reported separately.
- Based on 2021-2022 allocation factors. *